G64 PN#02081318 / 07.19 / FIL1907-2109
SPECIAL ORDER FILTERS - LOW PRESSURE
Features
• Filter series designed to meet the requirements of API 614 for
 lube oil and other applications.
• Models are available in carbon and stainless steel versions.
• Transfer valve internal components of stainless steel.
• ANSI flange connections standard

 W = no indicator block supplied - D/P ports on vessel plugged (standard)
 (For additional details and options, see Section G - Clogging Indicators.)
Type Code
 1
Modification Number (latest version always supplied)
Country of Installation
 (omit) = (non coded)
 ZU = ASME Coded with “ASME” Stamp (with 3.1 material and pressure test certification)
 Z = 3.1 material and pressure test certification (standard - documentation only)
Flange
 150 = 150 lbs ANSI Flange
 300 = 300 lbs ANSI Flange
Seals
 (omit) = Nitrile rubber (NBR) (standard) V = Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
Bypass Valve
 (omit) = No Bypass (API standard)
Supplementary Details
 DH = Cover Lifting Device (Davit lifting mechanism for sizes 2702 / 2703 only)
 L24, L48, L110, L220 = Lamp for D-type clogging indicator (LXX, XX = voltage)
 VKD = Drain piping
 EM = Air bleed valves
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
Replacement Element Model Code
0880   A   010   ON/PO  /  V.
Size
 0120, 0230, 0330, 0500, 0540,
 0880, 2600, 2700
Filtration Rating (micron)
 10= ON/PO
Element Media
 ON/PO
Seals
 (omit) = Nitrile rubber (NBR) (standard)
 V = Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
Note: Elements supplied with no bypass valve per API 614.
G66 PN#02081318 / 07.19 / FIL1907-2109
SPECIAL ORDER FILTERS - LOW PRESSURE
Dimensions
AFLD 122 / 123 / 232 / 233
0.87
22
4 Places
3.94
100
0.79
20
3.94
100
  M16X2
3.25
82.6
  G
  H    J
  I
Clean side
drain port
(G 3/4")
2 Places
Dirty side
drain port
(G 3/4")
2 Places
Vent Port
(G 1/8")
2 Places
Differential pressure
Connections
(G 1/4")
2 Places
  K
  L